O SEP 2 2 2000 HAS	10-17-200 10257707	(She	ET Docket No. SIO1-C and SIO1-031	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents a	nd Trademarks: Please re	cord the attached orig		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Execution Date: 8/19/03		2. Name/address of receiving part	
Name: Corning, Inc.			CCS Technology, Inc.	
Name:	Execution Date:		103 Foulk Road	
Name:	Execution Date:		Suite 278-T	
Name:	Execution Date:		Wilmington, DE 19803	
Name:	Execution Date:			
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other 		Additional names and addresses attached?		
 Application number(s) or pater If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s): 	together with a new app Additional numbers attach	ned? Yes 🗌 No	[00]14314 B. Patent No.(s):	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Timothy J. Aberle		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.0		
Corning Cable Systems LLC		Enclosed X Authorized to charge Deposit Acct.		
			8. Deposit account number: <u>50-0425</u>	
PO Box 489		16. Deposit account	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
PO Box 489 Hickory, NC 28603			tins page it paying by deposit accounty	
PO Box 489 Hickory, NC 28603 (828) 901-5354 9. Statement and Signature:	the foregoing information is	(Attach duplicate copy of	y attached copy is a true copy of the origin Date: <u>09-19-0-3</u>	

PATENT REEL: 014585 FRAME: 0476

ASSIGNMENT – UNITED STATES PATENTS

Corning Incorporated, having offices at One Riverfront Plaza, Corning, NY 14831 (the "Assignor"), owner of the below enumerated patent for good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign and transfer to CCS Technology, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having offices at 103 Foulk road, Suite 278-T, Wilmington, DE 19803 (the "Assignee"), all right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the following United States Patent Applications (and any patent issuing therefrom), identified below, effective as of August 1/9 2003

United States Patent Application Number

Date Filed

10/016,316 10/047,569 December 10, 2001 January 15, 2002

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused these presents to be executed by a duly authorized corporate officer and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed and attested.

CORNING INCORPORATED Ausoen By: Mark W. Lauroesch Assistant Secretary